Documentation referenced in § 4.5, whichever is later, for a total amount of Five Hundred 
Dollars ($500.00) as follows, and all payments shall be delivered to the addresses listed below. 

(a) One Check made payable to the State of California’s Office of Environmental 
Health Hazzard Assessment (“OEHHA”) in the amount of Three Hundred Seventy-Five 
Dollars ($375.00), representing 75% of the total civil penalty; and 

(b) One check payable to “Pure.Clean.Healthy LLC” in the amount of One 
Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00), representing 25% of the total civil penalty. 

3.2 Attorney’s Fees and Costs: 

Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($9,500.00) of the total Settlement Amount shall be paid to 
Torch & Stone Law, APC within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date or after the date PCH 
provides to IKEA the Tax Documentation referenced in § 4.5, whichever is later, as PCH’s 
attorneys, for reasonable investigation fees, and costs, attorney’s fees, and any other cost